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Crown Office,
May 14, 1914.

Days and places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1914.

NORTHERN CIECUIT.

Mr. Justice Lush.
Mr. Justice Shearman.

Friday, May 29, at Appleby.
Monday, June 1, at Carlisle.
Friday, June 5, at Lancaster.
Wednesday, June 10, at Liverpool.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Ridley.
Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Wednesday, May 20, at Wells.
Tuesday, May 26, at Salisbury.
Monday, June 1, at Dorchester.
Saturday, June 6, at Bodmin.
Thursday, June 11, at Exeter.
Thursday, June 18, at Winchester.
Monday, June 29, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Darling.
Mr. Justice Bailhache.

Wednesday, May 20, at Huntingdon.
Saturday, May 23, at Cambridge.
Wednesday, May 27, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Monday, June 1, at Norwich.
Monday, June 8, at Chelmsford.
Monday, June 15, at Hertford.
Friday, June 19, at Maidstone.
Saturday, June 27, at Guildford.
Saturday, July 4, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

The Lord Chief Justice of England.
Mr. Justice Rowlatt.

Tuesday, June 2, at Reading.
Monday, June 8, at Oxford.
Thursday, June 11, at Shrewsbury.
Tuesday, June 16, at Worcester.
Monday, June 22, at Gloucester.
Saturday, June 27, at Monmouth.
Thursday, July 2, at Hereford.
Monday, July 6, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Scrutton.
Mr. Justice Horridge.

Thursday, May 28, at Aylesbury.
Saturday, May 30, at Bedford.
Thursday, June 4, at Northampton.
Monday, June 8, at Leicester.
Saturday, June 13, at Oakham.
Monday, June 15, at Nottingham.
Monday, June 22, at Lincoln.
Monday, June 29, at Derby.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Lawrence.
Mr. Justice Atkin.

Monday, May 25, at Newtown.
Tuesday, May 26, at Haverfordwest.
Thursday, May 28, at Dolgelly.
Friday, May 29, at Lampeter,
Saturday, May 30, at Carnarvon.

Saturday, May 30, at Carmarthen.
Thursday, June 4, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, June 4, at Brecon.
Saturday, June 6, at Ruthin.
Saturday, June 6, at Presteign.
Wednesday, June 10, at Mold.
Saturday, July 4, at Chester.
Saturday, July 11, at Swansea.

Foreign Office,
April 15, 1914.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
-appoint—
Lieutenant Trenchard Craven William Fowle

to be His Majesty's Vice-Consul at Kerman.

Foreign Office,
April 29, 1914.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
appoint—
Horace James Seymour, Esq., to be an Acting

Third Secretary in His Majesty's Diplomatic
Service.

Foreign Office,
May 1, 1914.

The KING has been graciously pleased to
appoint—
Herbert William Malkin, Esq., to be an Acting

Second Secretary in His- Majesty's Diplo-
matic Service.

Foreign Office,
May 11, 1914.

The KING has been pleased to approve of—
Mr. E. Atter as Vice-Consul of the Netherlands

at Whitehaven;
Mr. S. S. Milledge as Vice-Consul of the

Netherlands at Weymouth, for the county of
Dorset; and

Mr. Ernest C. Dobinson as Vice-Consul of
Uruguay at Sunderland.

Whitehall, May 14, 1914.
The KING has been pleased, by Warrant

under His Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, bear-
ing date the 14th instant, to appoint Beaumont
Morice, Esq., LL.B., Barrister-at-Law, to be
Stipendiary Justice of the Peace of the city of
Bradford, in the room of Herbert William
Wrangham Wilberforce, Esq., Barrister-at-
Law, who has been appointed one of the Magis-
trates of the Police Courts of the Metropolis.

Whitehall, May 14, 1914.
The KING has been pleased to give and

grant unto Walter Armstrong Graham, Esq.,


